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Eigenschafen:

• Schnell und exakt

• Leise und staubfrei

• Portabel und leicht

Anwendungsbereiche:

- Designbeläge

- Korkfliesen

- Textilbeläge

- Kautschukfliesen

Technische Daten:

• Klingenbreite ......................................................................................330 mm

• Max. Materialdicke ...............................................................................16 mm

• Max. Objektbreite ..............................................................................320 mm

• Grösse zusammengebaut .............................................650 x 460 x 500 mm

• Gewicht ...............................................................................................9,34 kg

Zubehör:

Ersatzmesser zu MH-330 ...................................................................#72752
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Technical specifications:

• Blade width ........................................................................................330 mm

• Max. material thickness .......................................................................16 mm

• Max. object width ................................................................................320 mm

• Assembled size ..............................................................650 x 460 x 500 mm

• Weight .................................................................................................9,34 kg

Accessories:

Spare blade for MH-330 ......................................................................#72752

Caractéristiques techniques :

• Sols souples design............................................................................330 mm

• Largeur de la lame ..............................................................................16 mm

• Epaisseur max. du matériel ...............................................................320 mm

• Dimensions, état monté..................................................650 x 460 x 500 mm

• Poids ...................................................................................................9,34 kg

Accessories :

Lames de rechange MH-330 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . #72752 

Features:

• Fast and precise

• Quiet and dust-free

• Portable and light weight

Application:

- Luxury vinyl tiles

- Cork tiles

- Textile flooring

- Rubber flooring

Propriétés :

• Rapide et précisé

• Douce et sans poussière

• Facile et partout

Domaines d'utilisation :

- Sols souples design

- Liège

- Tapis,

- Caoutchouc
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1. 1�stallation der Stanze 

A Installieren Sie die Auflagefläche an der 

Schneidvorrichtung mit den entsprechenden 

Schrauben gem. Zeichnung. 

 

B Befestigen Sie den Griff an der Vorrichtung gem. 

Zeichnung. 

 

1. Installation of the cutter 

A Install the table to the cutter base with provided 

screws and bolts as shown. 

 

B Insert the handle to the handle. base as shown. 

2. Tragen 

Befestigen Sie den Griff an der Kette und tragen Sie 

die Stanze gem. Abbildung. 

 

2. Carry 

Hook the chain to the ring on the handle and carry 

the cutter as shown. 

3. Schleifen der Klinge 

Nach mehrmaligem Gebrauch kann die Klinge 

kleinere Beschädigungen haben, was normal ist. 

Benutzen Sie zum Schleifen der Klinge den Schleif- 

stein, welcher sich in der Verpackung befindet. 

Fahren Sie mit dem Stein mehrere male über die 

Klinge, bis Sie keine Beschädigungen mehr spüren. 

Die Klinge muss für den Schleifprozess nicht 

deinstalliert werden. 

 

Warnhinweis! Die Klinge ist extrem scharf und darf 

auf der Schneidekante nicht berührt werden. 

 

3. Blade Sharpening 

After cutting a certain amount of flooring, the 

blade’s sharp edge may have some burrs or tiny 

cracks which are a normal phenomenon. Please 

use provided stone to sharpen the edge several 

times until you don’t feel any burrs anymore. Such 

sharpening does not hurt the blade’s sharpness or 

its life. In the sharpening process, the blade does 

not need to be taken off from the blade holder. 

 

Warning: Do not put your fingers against the sharp 

edge of the blade any time. 

 


